BRITISH COLUMBIA
ARTS COUNCIL

Grant Funding Report
April - October 2022

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

ARTS-BASED COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & LEON AND THEA KOERNER

Association of Neighbourhood Houses of BC
Comox Valley Art Gallery

Deer Crossing The Art Farm

Fort St. John Association for Community Living
Instruments of Change

Kermode Friendship Centre

Lake Country Art Gallery

Megaphone

MISCELLANEOUS Productions

Runaway Moon Theatre Arts Society

SNAFU Society of Unexpected Spectacles
Some Assembly Theatre Company

SQx Dance Company
Vines Art Festival

Zee Zee Theatre

INDIVIDUAL ARTS AWARDS — PROFESSIONAL PERFORMING ARTISTS
Adams, Tony
Amantea, Amy
Andrews, Curtis
Armoush, Emad
Assani, Mohamed
Calderon, Davey
Cassady, Katie
Chien, Sammy
Devlin, Sean
Edmundson, Randi
Farrell, Lorae
Fernando, Anusha
Flannigan, Kerri
Francon, Theo
Gong, Joy
Gracechild, Naomi
Hille, Veda

Ida, Hiromoto
Iwaasa, Rachel
Kawchuk, Jonathan
Lam, Gina

Lee, Anthony

Liu, Giselle
Masuhara, Jenna
Mclnnes, Kelly

$30,000
$25,000
$30,000
$30,600
$15,000
$28,000
$22,000
$6,380

$30,000
$25,000
$35,000
$25,000
$30,000
$30,750
$30,000

TOTAL $392,730

$11,600
$25,000
$21,615
$15,500
$10,000
$18,250
$10,378
$9,900

$25,000
$28,500
$13,700
$7,000

$9,640

$9,827

$9,000

$25,000
$20,360
$18,500
$15,000
$7,368

$13,700
$8,000

$20,000
$20,000
$18,000



Morison, Alex $20,500
Nayar, Tarun $9,000

Ongcol, Joshua $15,810
Sidhu, Rupinder $23,400
Sly, Kaitlin $3,836

Sundaram, Ashvini $15,031
Tafreshi, Majid $12,000
Tran, Victor Van $10,884
U, Sarah Hin Ching $3,665

Ueda, Rita $25,875
Waines, Rick $40,000
Wallace, Russell $24,000
West, Veronique $34,500
Zen, Rafael $12,000

TOTAL INDIVIDUAL ARTS AWARDS: PROFESSIONAL PERFORMING ARTISTS $641,339

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: LITERARY ARTS

Megaphone $13,765
Planet Earth Poetry Reading Series Society $10,030
Real Vancouver Writers' Series $10,000
The Whistler Writing Society $3,680
Thimbleberry Magazine: Art + Culture in Northern BC $9,425
Tidewater Press $8,100

SUBTOTAL $55,000

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: MEDIA ARTS ORGANIZATIONS

Joyful Threads Productions $25,000
SUBTOITAL $25,000

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: PROFESSIONAL ARTS FESTIVALS

Active / Passive Performance Society $9,300
Asian Canadian Writers' Workshop Society $11,500
Barangay Project Society $9,480
Blackout Art Society $15,000
Impulse Theatre $10,000
Inner Fish Theatre Society $29,755
Mutable Subject $7,000
The James Black Gallery $15,000
The Vancouver Book and Magazine Fair $10,000
The Whistler Writing Society $5,965
Victoria Festival of Authors $12,000

SUBTOTAL $135,000

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: PROFESSIONAL ARTS TRAINING

Métis Nation British Columbia $15,400

Realwheels $14,250
SUBTOTAL $29,650

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: PROFESSIONAL PERFORMING ARTS ORGANIZATIONS

Active / Passive Performance Society $7,250

Aeriosa $48,000
Allegra Chamber Orchestra $15,300
Alley Theatre $30,000
BC Movement Arts Society $30,000
Dumb Instrument Dance Society $19,600

FakeKnot Arts Society $19,000



Fight With a Stick

Health Arts Society

Latincouver Cultural & Business Society
Opera Kelowna

re:Naissance Opera

Small Stage

Sound the Alarm: Music/Theatre
Sunset Theatre Society

The Biting School

The Chop

Theatre Conspiracy

Time Will Tell Arts

TomoeArts

Vancouver Cantonese Opera
Vancouver Independent Music Centre (VIM)
Wonderheads Theatre Society

$30,000
$15,000
$21,800
$14,000
$12,000
$18,400
$12,750
$40,667
$15,100
$30,000
$32,000
$12,000
$18,000
$22,030
$8,500

$12,140

SUBTOTAL $483,537

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: PUBLIC MUSEUMS AND INDIGENOUS CULTURAL CENTRES

Coquitlam Heritage Society
Rossland Museum & Discovery Centre

$13,150
$5,000
SUBTOTAL $18,150

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: VISUAL ARTS ORGANIZATIONS

Eastside Arts Society

Evergreen Cultural Centre Society
Gallery Gachet

Smithers Gallery Association

The James Black Gallery

SCHOLARSHIP
Abbott, Hannah
Allers, Tovin
Alomar, Khalil
Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan
BaObaid, Layla
Barcenas, Selena
Bau, Jane

Bell, Kiana
Bernier, Rel
Bezna, Razvan
Bhullar, Kaila
Brawley, Sonoma
Brazeau, Jean
Bridgen, Bryn
Butterfield, Robin
Chan, Aaron
Chang, Julia
Chang-Kue, Gem
Cheung, Joni
Cheung, Kaitlin
Chiasson, Lily
Chow, Owen
Christianson, Nevada
Crammond, Selina
Cruz, Madeleine
Cumming, Anne
Dagnino, Isabella
Dao, Gabi

Devos, Christophe
Dhillon, Paul
Dhillon, Rishi

$40,000
$18,965
$14,730
$10,450
$12,500
SUBTOTAL $96,645
TOTAL PROJECT ASSISTANCE $842,982

$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000



Dias, Kim

Ditmars, Hadani

Do, Britney

Donck, Teresa
Dooley, Kyla
Douglas, EA
Dryden, Pip

Esler, Bridget
Freeborn, Cate
French, Piper
Gaeul, Autumn
Galvin, Emma
garcia, ixchel
Garvey, Grace
Gazso, Coco
Ghermoul, Yasmine
Gilhespy, Meghan
Haile, Esrael

Halas, Gabriela
Hartnell, Charless
Heaven, Sanne
Hernandez, lvonne
Hernandez, Nicole
Hinder-Hohlweg, Tristan
Hommy, Shayne
Horton, Ai

Howard, Arden
1zik-Dzurko, Aria
I1zik-Dzurko, Jaeden
Jack-Rennie, Stella
Jackson, Ryan
Jones, Shae

Kim, Alison

Kim, Kevin

Knights, Matthew
Ko, David

Krilow, Samantha
Lacroix, Christopher
Lake, Danan
Landrey, Jennifer
Lau, Hamilton

Lee, Jamie

Lee, Josephine

Lee, Ruth

Lum, Victoria
Lydon, Molly
MacDonald, Amélie
Mangas, Cosette
Mangas, Victor
Marschdorf, Kennedy
Martin, Natalie
McDaniel, RJ
McGill, Amilia
Mclntosh Murray, Agnes
Meglic, Katarina
Mercer, Addison
Merchant, Hannah
Miller-Harder, Claire
Mitchell, Scott
Monfared, Anahita
Moore-Pratt, Gabrielle
Morgan-Banke, Bayja
Movahedi, Kosar
Mwitta, Catherine

$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
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$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$3,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$3,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$3,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
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$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000



Nadeau, Paul
Naziel, Satsi
Ongcol, Joshua
Osborne, Henry
Osborne, Sofia
Palleson, Leslie
Pan, Lucy

Paredis, Zara
Peabody, Kluane
Perron, Isabella
Pierre-Corno, Teylor
Prieto, Dora
Pullen, Sarah

Rahi, George
Ramsey, Rebecca
Ranney, Jamie
Rao, Sophie
Redunante, Carmen
Richert, Blaze
Ritco, Shoshannah
Sanghera, Puvan
Santoso, Keira
Sawatzky, Finn
Scott, Erin

Sertic, Nadia

Shoji, Honoka
Sigerson, Benjamin
Sitoh, Jobina
Smith, Iver

Sohn, Grace

Song, David

Song, Ji Wen (Tyler)
Stevens, Kat
Sudo-Rustad, Juri
Sumac, Smokii
Swets, Shaemus
Tan, Evelyn

Tang, Jada

Tolmie, Cody

Tsai, Spencer
Ueda, Rita

Valine, Ana
Vanderheide, Lily
Walters, Samantha
Wanbon, Mathew
Wang, Lucy
Warren, Adam
Wigglesworth, Samantha
Williamson, Paul
Wood, Brooklyn
Wright, Tristan
Wu, Weiwei

Xu, Michelle Jia Yun
Yasué, Aina

Yuen, Vanessa
Zawadiuk, Tate
Zen, Rafael

$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$3,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000

TOTAL SCHOLARSHIPS $900,000

GRAND TOTAL
APRIL - OCTOBER 2022 $2,777,051
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