



Grant Funding Report April - October 2022

ARTS-BASED COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT & LEON AND THEA KOERNER

Association of Neighbourhood Houses of BC	\$30,000
Comox Valley Art Gallery	\$25,000
Deer Crossing The Art Farm	\$30,000
Fort St. John Association for Community Living	\$30,600
Instruments of Change	\$15,000
Kermode Friendship Centre	\$28,000
Lake Country Art Gallery	\$22,000
Megaphone	\$6,380
MISCELLANEOUS Productions	\$30,000
Runaway Moon Theatre Arts Society	\$25,000
SNAFU Society of Unexpected Spectacles	\$35,000
Some Assembly Theatre Company	\$25,000
SQx Dance Company	\$30,000
Vines Art Festival	\$30,750
Zee Zee Theatre	\$30,000
	TOTAL \$392,730

INDIVIDUAL ARTS AWARDS – PROFESSIONAL PERFORMING ARTISTS

IIIDIVIDOAL AIII JAWAIIDS	I NOI ESSIONAL I EN GRIVING ARTISTS	
Adams, Tony		\$11,600
Amantea, Amy		\$25,000
Andrews, Curtis		\$21,615
Armoush, Emad		\$15,500
Assani, Mohamed		\$10,000
Calderon, Davey		\$18,250
Cassady, Katie		\$10,378
Chien, Sammy		\$9,900
Devlin, Sean		\$25,000
Edmundson, Randi		\$28,500
Farrell, Lorae		\$13,700
Fernando, Anusha		\$7,000
Flannigan, Kerri		\$9,640
Francon, Theo		\$9,827
Gong, Joy		\$9,000
Gracechild, Naomi		\$25,000
Hille, Veda		\$20,360
Ida, Hiromoto		\$18,500
Iwaasa, Rachel		\$15,000
Kawchuk, Jonathan		\$7,368
Lam, Gina		\$13,700
Lee, Anthony		\$8,000
Liu, Giselle		\$20,000
Masuhara, Jenna		\$20,000
McInnes, Kelly		\$18,000

TOTAL INDIVIDUAL ARTS AWARDS: PROFESSIONAL PERFORMING ARTISTS \$641,339

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: LITERARY ARTS

	SUBTOTAL \$55,000
Tidewater Press	\$8,100
Thimbleberry Magazine: Art + Culture in Northern BC	\$9,425
The Whistler Writing Society	\$3,680
Real Vancouver Writers' Series	\$10,000
Planet Earth Poetry Reading Series Society	\$10,030
Megaphone	\$13,765

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: MEDIA ARTS ORGANIZATIONS

Joyful Threads Productions \$25,000 SUBTOTAL \$25,000

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: PROFESSIONAL ARTS FESTIVALS

Active / Passive Performance Society	\$9,300
Asian Canadian Writers' Workshop Society	\$11,500
Barangay Project Society	\$9,480
Blackout Art Society	\$15,000
Impulse Theatre	\$10,000
Inner Fish Theatre Society	\$29,755
Mutable Subject	\$7,000
The James Black Gallery	\$15,000
The Vancouver Book and Magazine Fair	\$10,000
The Whistler Writing Society	\$5,965
Victoria Festival of Authors	\$12,000
	SUBTOTAL \$135,000

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: PROFESSIONAL ARTS TRAINING

Métis Nation British Columbia	\$15,400
Realwheels	\$14,250
	SURTOTAL \$20 650

PROJECT ASSISTANCE: PROFESSIONAL PERFORMING ARTS ORGANIZATIONS

Active / Passive Performance Society	\$7,250
Aeriosa	\$48,000
Allegra Chamber Orchestra	\$15,300
Alley Theatre	\$30,000
BC Movement Arts Society	\$30,000
Dumb Instrument Dance Society	\$19,600
FakeKnot Arts Society	\$19,000

Fight With a Stick	\$30,000
Health Arts Society	\$15,000
Latincouver Cultural & Business Society	\$21,800
Opera Kelowna	\$14,000
re:Naissance Opera	\$12,000
Small Stage	\$18,400
Sound the Alarm: Music/Theatre	\$12,750
Sunset Theatre Society	\$40,667
The Biting School	\$15,100
The Chop	\$30,000
Theatre Conspiracy	\$32,000
Time Will Tell Arts	\$12,000
TomoeArts	\$18,000
Vancouver Cantonese Opera	\$22,030
Vancouver Independent Music Centre (VIM)	\$8,500
Wonderheads Theatre Society	\$12,140
	SUBTOTAL \$483,537
PROJECT ACCICTANCE: DURING BALICEURAS AND INDICENOUS CHIEF	TUDAL CENTRES
PROJECT ASSISTANCE: PUBLIC MUSEUMS AND INDIGENOUS CULT	
Coquitlam Heritage Society	\$13,150
Rossland Museum & Discovery Centre	\$5,000
	SUBTOTAL \$18,150
PROJECT ASSISTANCE: VISUAL ARTS ORGANIZATIONS	
	Ć 40.000
Eastside Arts Society	\$40,000
Evergreen Cultural Centre Society	\$18,965
Gallery Gachet	\$14,730
Smithers Gallery Association	\$10 <i>,</i> 450
The James Black Gallery	\$12,500
	SUBTOTAL \$96,645
TOTAL PROJECT	ASSISTANCE \$842,982
TOTAL PROJECT	A33131 ANCL 3842,382
CCHOLARCHIR	
SCHOLARSHIP	¢c 000
Abbott, Hannah	\$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin	\$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil	\$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin	\$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin Chiasson, Lily	\$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin Chiasson, Lily Chow, Owen	\$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin Chiasson, Lily Chow, Owen Christianson, Nevada	\$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin Chiasson, Lily Chow, Owen Christianson, Nevada Crammond, Selina	\$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin Chiasson, Lily Chow, Owen Christianson, Nevada Crammond, Selina Cruz, Madeleine	\$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin Chiasson, Lily Chow, Owen Christianson, Nevada Crammond, Selina Cruz, Madeleine Cumming, Anne	\$6,000 \$6,000
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin Chiasson, Lily Chow, Owen Christianson, Nevada Crammond, Selina Cruz, Madeleine Cumming, Anne Dagnino, Isabella	\$6,000 \$6
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin Chiasson, Lily Chow, Owen Christianson, Nevada Crammond, Selina Cruz, Madeleine Cumming, Anne Dagnino, Isabella Dao, Gabi	\$6,000 \$6
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin Chiasson, Lily Chow, Owen Christianson, Nevada Crammond, Selina Cruz, Madeleine Cumming, Anne Dagnino, Isabella Dao, Gabi Devos, Christophe	\$6,000 \$6
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin Chiasson, Lily Chow, Owen Christianson, Nevada Crammond, Selina Cruz, Madeleine Cumming, Anne Dagnino, Isabella Dao, Gabi	\$6,000 \$6
Abbott, Hannah Allers, Tovin Alomar, Khalil Asgharzadehmaleki, Ashkan BaObaid, Layla Barcenas, Selena Bau, Jane Bell, Kiana Bernier, Rel Bezna, Razvan Bhullar, Kaila Brawley, Sonoma Brazeau, Jean Bridgen, Bryn Butterfield, Robin Chan, Aaron Chang, Julia Chang-Kue, Gem Cheung, Joni Cheung, Kaitlin Chiasson, Lily Chow, Owen Christianson, Nevada Crammond, Selina Cruz, Madeleine Cumming, Anne Dagnino, Isabella Dao, Gabi Devos, Christophe	\$6,000 \$6

Dias, Kim	\$6,000
· ·	. ,
Ditmars, Hadani	\$6,000
Do, Britney	\$6,000
Donck, Teresa	\$6,000
Dooley, Kyla	\$6,000
· · · ·	. ,
Douglas, EA	\$6,000
Dryden, Pip	\$6,000
Esler, Bridget	\$6,000
Freeborn, Cate	\$6,000
,	
French, Piper	\$6,000
Gaeul, Autumn	\$6,000
Galvin, Emma	\$6,000
garcia, ixchel	\$6,000
The state of the s	\$6,000
Garvey, Grace	
Gazso, Coco	\$6,000
Ghermoul, Yasmine	\$6,000
Gilhespy, Meghan	\$6,000
Haile, Esrael	\$6,000
Halas, Gabriela	\$6,000
Hartnell, Charless	\$6,000
Heaven, Sanne	\$6,000
Hernandez, Ivonne	\$6,000
•	
Hernandez, Nicole	\$6,000
Hinder-Hohlweg, Tristan	\$6,000
Hommy, Shayne	\$6,000
Horton, Ai	\$6,000
·	. ,
Howard, Arden	\$6,000
Izik-Dzurko, Aria	\$6,000
Izik-Dzurko, Jaeden	\$6,000
Jack-Rennie, Stella	\$6,000
•	
Jackson, Ryan	\$6,000
Jones, Shae	\$6,000
Kim, Alison	\$6,000
Kim, Kevin	\$3,000
,	
Knights, Matthew	\$6,000
Ko, David	\$6,000
Krilow, Samantha	\$6,000
Lacroix, Christopher	\$6,000
Lake, Danan	\$6,000
Landrey, Jennifer	\$6,000
Lau, Hamilton	\$6,000
Lee, Jamie	\$3,000
Lee, Josephine	\$6,000
Lee, Ruth	\$6,000
Lum, Victoria	\$6,000
Lydon, Molly	\$6,000
MacDonald, Amélie	\$6,000
Mangas, Cosette	\$6,000
Mangas, Victor	\$6,000
Marschdorf, Kennedy	\$6,000
Martin, Natalie	\$6,000
	\$6,000
McDaniel, RJ	. ,
McGill, Amilia	\$6,000
McIntosh Murray, Agnes	\$6,000
Meglic, Katarina	\$3,000
Mercer, Addison	\$6,000
Merchant, Hannah	\$6,000
Miller-Harder, Claire	\$6,000
Mitchell, Scott	\$6,000
Monfared, Anahita	\$6,000
,	
Moore-Pratt, Gabrielle	\$6,000
Morgan-Banke, Bayja	\$6,000
Movahedi, Kosar	\$6,000
Mwitta, Catherine	\$6,000
ivivitta, catherine	30,000

Nadeau, Paul	\$6,000
Naziel, Satsi	\$6,000
Ongcol, Joshua	\$6,000
Osborne, Henry	\$6,000
Osborne, Sofia	\$6,000
Palleson, Leslie	\$6,000
,	
Pan, Lucy	\$6,000
Paredis, Zara	\$6,000
Peabody, Kluane	\$6,000
Perron, Isabella	\$6,000
Pierre-Corno, Teylor	\$6,000
Prieto, Dora	\$6,000
Pullen, Sarah	\$6,000
Rahi, George	\$6,000
Ramsey, Rebecca	\$6,000
Ranney, Jamie	\$6,000
Rao, Sophie	\$6,000
Redunante, Carmen	\$6,000
Richert, Blaze	\$6,000
Ritco, Shoshannah	\$6,000
Sanghera, Puvan	\$6,000
Santoso, Keira	\$6,000
Sawatzky, Finn	\$6,000
Scott, Erin	\$6,000
Sertic, Nadia	\$6,000
Shoji, Honoka	\$6,000
Sigerson, Benjamin	\$6,000
Sitoh, Jobina	\$6,000
Smith, Iver	\$6,000
Sohn, Grace	\$6,000
Song, David	\$6,000
Song, Ji Wen (Tyler)	\$6,000
Stevens, Kat	\$6,000
Sudo-Rustad, Juri	\$6,000
Sumac, Smokii	\$6,000
Swets, Shaemus	\$6,000
Tan, Evelyn	\$6,000
Tang, Jada	\$6,000
Tolmie, Cody	\$6,000
Tsai, Spencer	\$6,000
Ueda, Rita	\$6,000
Valine, Ana	\$6,000
	\$6,000
Vanderheide, Lily	. ,
Walters, Samantha	\$3,000
Wanbon, Mathew	\$6,000
Wang, Lucy	\$6,000
Warren, Adam	\$6,000
Wigglesworth, Samantha	\$6,000
Williamson, Paul	\$6,000
Wood, Brooklyn	\$6,000
Wright, Tristan	\$6,000
Wu, Weiwei	\$6,000
Xu, Michelle Jia Yun	\$6,000
Yasué, Aina	\$6,000
Yuen, Vanessa	\$6,000
Zawadiuk, Tate	\$6,000
Zen, Rafael	\$6,000
TOTAL COURT ADDITION	÷000

TOTAL SCHOLARSHIPS \$900,000

GRAND TOTAL

APRIL - OCTOBER 2022 \$2,777,051